# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7395098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE APPLICATION NUMBER 16737020 previously recorded on Reel 058039 Frame 0167. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507145196	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONX MATERIALS, INC.	11/16/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENU, INC.	
Street Address:	548 MARKET STREET #51445	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16734020

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)715-5155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127155000

Email: lucinda.marcello@QUARLES.COM

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176160.00001 NAMECHG CORR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R LINZER	
SIGNATURE:	/John R Linzer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=original-cover-sheet#page1.tif source=name-change#page1.tif source=name-change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060281 FRAME: 0717

507348177

506963260 11/05/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7010098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONX MATERIALS INC.	08/18/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENU, INC.
Street Address:	548 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	#51445
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17224632
Application Number:	16682184
Application Number:	16909454
Application Number:	16733675
Application Number:	16733716
Application Number:	16734097
Application Number:	<del>16737020</del> <u>16734020</u>
Application Number:	16734119
Application Number:	17021804
Application Number:	16702293
Application Number:	16791812
Application Number:	16898962

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cheryl.clark@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLPAddress Line 1:411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

PATENT

REEL: 060281 FRAME: 0718



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONX MATERIALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONX MATERIALS, INC." TO "RENU, INC.", FILER IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.B. 2021, AT 7:29 O CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203961483 Date: 08-19-21

PATENT REEL: 060281 FRAME: 0719

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of ONX Materials, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FTRST" \_\_\_ " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: FIRST: The name of this corporation is RENU, Inc. (the ("Corporation"). SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 18th day of August . 20 21 By: /s/ Amelia Black Authorized Officer Title: Authorized Officer Name: Amelia Black Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Birision of Corporations Delivered #7:29 PM 98/18/2021 FILED #7/29 PM 08/38/2021 SR 20213019240 - FRe Number 3431115

RECORDED: 02/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 060281 FRAME: 0720